

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 245 of 2025**

....
Hulash Sao @ Vikash Kumar @ Hulash Nayak and Ors.

.....Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Virendra Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Ms. Sushma Aind, APP
For the Informant : Mr. Yogesh Modi, Advocate
.....

06/22.12.2025 Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to file supplementary affidavit by enclosing the order of copy of proceeding of SDO, Barhi, Hazaribag and serve a copy of the same to the learned counsel for the Informant.

2. By way of last chance, put up this case after four weeks and till then, interim order dated 30.04.2025 passed by this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 22.12.2025

RKM/