

IN THE HIGHCOURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 245 of 2025

Hulash Sao @ Vikash Kumar @ Hulash Nayak & Others

... **Appellants**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Another

... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants	: Mr. Virendra Kumar, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Sushma Aind, A.P.P.
For the Resp. No.2	: Mr. Yogesh Modi, Advocate Ms. Anam Iqbal, Advocate

Order No.07/ Dated: 27th January, 2026

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, this case is passed over for the day.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 27th January, 2026
Simran/-