

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.245 of 2025

• • • •

.....Appellants

.....Respondents

.....

: Mr. Virendra Kumar, Advocate

Mrs. Sushma Aind, APP

: Mrs. Sushma Aind, APP

: Mr. Yogesh Modi, Advocate

Ms. Anam Iqbal, Advocate

• • • • •

Learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 is directed to

2. On the request of the learned counsel for the appellants,

put up this case in the next week and till then the interim order

dated 30.04.2025 and subsequent dates passed by this Court shall

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 09.02.2026

Nishant/-